principal under the modified retrospective IFRS 15 transition. The related reclassification between revenue and cost of sales is $29 million and $28 million for
the three months ended March 31, 2018 and June 30, 2018, respectively ($57 million on a cumulative basis), with no impact on gross profit and cash flows.

As of January 1, 2018, IFRS 15 implementation had no impact on the statement of cash flows and on EPS.

F-12

Date: 12/12/2018 10:49 PM Toppan Vintage Project: tv508661 Form Type: 20FR12B
Client: tv508661_MILLICOM INTERNATIONAL CELLULAR SA_20FR12B File: tv508661_20fr12b.htm Type: 20FR12B Pg: 119

of 218

Millicom International Cellular S.A.

Notes to the Unaudited Interim Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements
for the nine-month periods ended September 30, 2018 and 2017 – Continued

2. SUMMARY OF CONSOLIDATION AND ACCOUNTING POLICIES (Continued)

The following summarises the amount by which each financial statement line item is affected in the current reporting period by the application of IFRS 15 as
compared to previous standard and interpretations:

For the nine month period ended September 30, 2018

As reported

Without
adoption of

IFRS 15
Effect of Change
Higher/(Lower)

Reason
for the
change

$ millions
INCOME STATEMENT
Total revenue 3,064 3,125 (61) (i)
Cost of sales (864) (904) 40 (ii)
Operating expenses (1,214) (1,245) 31 (ii)
Share of profit in the joint ventures in Guatemala and Honduras 109 110 (1) (iii)
Tax impact (71) (70) (1) (iv)

(i) Mainly for the shift in the timing of revenue recognition due to the reallocation of revenue from service (over time) to telephone and equipment
revenue (point in time). As well as for adjustments on ‘principal vs agent’ considerations under IFRS 15 (see above).

(ii) Mainly for the reallocation of cost for selling devices due to shift from service revenue to telephone and equipment revenue. Also for the
capitalisation and amortization of contract costs. Finally for adjustments on ‘principal vs agent’ considerations under IFRS 15 (see above).

(iii) Impact of IFRS 15 in our share of profit in our joint ventures in Guatemala and Honduras.
(iv) Tax effects of the above adjustments.

As at September 30, 2018

As reported

Without
adoption of

IFRS 15
Effect of Change
Higher/(Lower)

Reason
for the
change

$ millions
FINANCIAL POSITION
ASSETS
Investment in joint ventures (non-current) 2,849 2,822 25 (i)
Contract costs, net (non-current) 4 - 4 (ii)
Contract asset, net (current) 37 - 37 (iii)
LIABILITIES
Contract liabilities (current) 59 - 59 (iv)
Provisions and other current liabilities (current) 545 599 (54) (v)
Deferred tax liability (non-current) 44 37 7 (vi)
EQUITY
Retained profits 2,776 2,728 48 (vii)
Non-controlling interests 182 179 3 (vii)

(i) Impact of application of IFRS 15 for our joint ventures in Guatemala, Honduras and Ghana.
(ii) This mainly represents commissions capitalised and amortized over the average contract term.
(iii) Contract asset mainly represents subsidised handsets as more revenue is recognised upfront while the cash will be received throughout the

subscription period (which are usually between 12 to 36 months). Throughout the period ended September 30, 2018 no material impairment loss has
been recognised.

(iv) This mainly represents deferred revenue for goods and services not yet delivered to customers that will be recognised when the goods are delivered